Meeting Warrant.  

ARTICLE 1 PURCHASE OF PROPERTY AT 984 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE 

FOR NEW FIREHOUSE 

$2,400,000 Bonding 

(Two-thirds Vote Required)  

Sponsor:  Fire Station Building Committee 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of two million, four hundred thousand 

dollars ($2,400,000), more or less, to purchase, for public safety purposes including but not 

limited to construction of a new firehouse and all other related fire and emergency medical 

services or emergency management purposes, three contiguous parcels of land identified as 984

[...]

supports the acquisition of this property and recommends approval of this article. 

ARTICLE 2   NEW FIREHOUSE DESIGN & BID FUNDING 

$2,765,910 Bonding 

(Two-thirds Vote Required)  

Sponsor:  Fire Station Building Committee 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of two million, seven hundred sixty-five 

thousand, nine hundred ten dollars ($2,765,910), more or less, to design, prepare construction 

drawings, pre-qualify contractors, bid the construction, and determine the lowest responsible 

general bid for a new firehouse, including all incidental and related expenses, and to authorize 

the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select Board, to borrow said sum pursuant to G.L.

[...]

The Capital Committee recommends (0-0-0). 

The Select Board recommends (0-0-0).   

ARTICLE 4 OCTOBER 2025 TOWN MEETING EXPENSES (FY2026) 

$6,800 Free Cash 

(Majority Vote Required) 

Sponsor: Select Board 

To see if the Town will vote to transfer from free cash the sum of six thousand eight hundred 

dollars ($6,800), more or less, for the purpose of paying outstanding expenses incurred in 

connection with the Fall Town Meeting held on Tuesday–Wednesday, October 14–15, 2025, 

including but not limited to printing, postage, facilities, technology, recording, legal, and other